IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2024 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF HOWARD
COUNTY, IOWA

BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas#5371

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 4
45-0029 CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 72
COMPANY TOTAL 0 76
BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas#5393
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH gas 31,806 4,640
45-0029 CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH gas 949,890 138,580
COMPANY TOTAL 981,696 143,220
CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5372
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 16
45-0029 CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 316
COMPANY TOTAL 0 332
HEARTLAND POWER COOQOP - Cooper ative #4223
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0006 OAK DALE TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 6,891 874
45-0007 JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 6,891 874
45-0018 AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 96,279 12,212
45-0019 AFTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH dist 151,205 19,179
COMPANY TOTAL 261,266 33,139
INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0002 FOREST CITY TWP/HOW-WINN SCH trans 586,318 84,634
45-0003 CHESTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH trans 343,901 49,642

45-0006 OAK DALE TWP/RICEVILLE SCH trans 1,530,081 220,866



45-0007
45-0009
45-0010
45-0011
45-0014
45-0017
45-0018
45-0020
45-0022
45-0025
45-0027
45-0029
45-0076

JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
NEW OREGON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

NEW OREGON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
HOWARD TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

AFTON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

LIME SPRINGS CITY/HOW-WINN SCH
PROTIVIN CITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
CHESTER CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

ELMA CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH
RICEVILLE CITY/RICEVILLE SCH/UTILITIES ONLY

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363

District Name

45-0009
45-0029

VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

45-0007
45-0008
45-0009
45-0014
45-0016
45-0017
45-0018
45-0023
45-0024
45-0029

JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
HOWARD CENTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
HOWARD TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
HOWARD TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
AFTON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
SARATOGA TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
SARATOGA TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

trans 186,664
trans 2,259,619
trans 163,173
trans 55,479
trans 100,280
trans 1,405,523
trans 888,650
elec 1,079,346
elec 4,960,392
elec 669,539
elec 1,117,154
elec 9,789,410
elec 688,636

COMPANY TOTAL 25,824,165
Utility Assd Value
gas 0
gas 0

COMPANY TOTAL 0

Utility Assd Value
trans 2,283,043
trans 618,283
trans 506,271
trans 1,279,726
trans 678,408
trans 470,415
trans 648,522
trans 203,694
trans 449,228
trans 312,456

COMPANY TOTAL 7,450,046

26,945
326,175
23,553
8,008
14,475
202,887
128,277
155,802
716,030
96,647
161,260
1,413,094
99,403
3,727,698

Txbl Value
2,101
41,994
44,005

Txbl Value
145,427
39,384
32,249
81,517
43,214
29,965
41,310
12,975
28,615
19,903
474,559



MIENERGY COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4416
District Name

45-0001 ALBION TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

45-0002 FOREST CITY TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
45-0003 CHESTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

45-0004 CHESTER TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

45-0005 OAK DALE TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
45-0006 OAK DALE TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

45-0007 JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
45-0008 HOWARD CENTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
45-0010 NEW OREGON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
45-0011 NEW OREGON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
45-0012 PARIS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

45-0013 PARIS TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

45-0014 HOWARD TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

45-0015 HOWARD TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

45-0016 HOWARD TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
45-0017 AFTON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

45-0018 AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

45-0019 AFTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
45-0020 LIME SPRINGSCITY/HOW-WINN SCH
45-0023 SARATOGA TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
45-0024 SARATOGA TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

SO. MINNESOTA MUNC. PWR. AGENCY - Transmission Line #3323
District Name
45-0024 SARATOGA TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

Utility

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Assd Value
798,632
484,429
674,565

37,760
19,478
577,218
828,370
1,004,347
913,170
1,452,820
61,699
1,047,963
363,333
810,783
262,853
431,936
250,440
728,731
14,828
276,324
259,233
680,816
11,979,728

Assd Value
508,813
508813

47,005,714

Txbl Value
112,292
68,113
94,847
5,309
2,739
81,160
116,473
141,216
128,396
204,274
8,675
147,349
51,086
114,000
36,958
60,732
35,213
102,463
2,085
38,852
36,449
95,726
1,684,407

Txbl Value
178,532
178532

6,286,058



